

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 610/2023

Satish Sharma & Anr

....Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Umar Shakeel, Advocate vice
Mr. A M Malik, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
12.02.2024

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel, to be listed again on

19.04.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
12.02.2024
Vijay