

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.610/2023

Satish Sharma and another

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Umar Shakeel, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
02.08.2024

Objections be filed within four weeks.

List on 25.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU

02.08.2024

Shammi