

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.610/2023

Satish Sharma & Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Malik, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.10.2025)

1. Learned counsel for the respondents No.1 to 3, 5 & 6 submits that reply has been filed on 10.08.2025. However, the same is not on record. She shall get in touch with the Registry and have it placed on record or in the alternative re-file the same.
2. List on **22.12.2025**.
3. Interim order(s), if any, shall continue.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.10.2025
Sneha