

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 610/2023

Satish Sharma and Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Rushda Choudhary, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2025

Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate is directed to coordinate the Registry to place on record the reply, stated to have been filed by respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5 & 6.

List on 02.03.2026.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
22.12.2025
Manik