

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 610/2023**

**Satish Sharma & Anr.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Arshad Majid Malik, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2026**

1. The record reveals that the objections have been filed by the respondents.
2. Registry is directed to digitize the same and place it on record by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **06.07.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
05.05.2026**  
*Asif Tantray*